Four metabolites were identified; two hydroxylated 
metabolites, one N-deamination metabolite (major metabolite urine (3.4%) and feces (7.2%)) and 
one N-oxidation metabolite. Metabolite activity is not known. Plasma protein binding of grapiprant 
was ~95%.
E�ectiveness:
Two hundred and eighty five (285) client-owned dogs were enrolled in the study and evaluated for field 
safety. GALLIPRANT-treated dogs ranging in age from 2 to 16.75 years and weighing between 4.1 and 
59.6 kgs (9 – 131 lbs) with radiographic and clinical signs of osteoarthritis were enrolled in a placebo-
controlled, masked field study. Dogs had a 7-day washout from NSAID or other current OA therapy. 
Two hundred and sixty two (262) of the 285 dogs were included in the e�ectiveness evaluation. 
Dogs were assessed for improvements in pain and function by the owners using the Canine Brief Pain 
Inventory (CBPI) scoring system.7 
A statistically significant di�erence in the proportion of treatment successes in the GALLIPRANT